“Roadways to the Bench” 2023 Event – Local Contacts
	Event Location
	Name
	Email

	Albuquerque, NM
	Mark Baker 
Tiffany Cornejo
	mbaker@peiferlaw.com trustee@ch13nm.com 

	Atlanta, GA
	Candis R. Jones 
Cathy Scarver
	candis.jones@lewisbrisbois.com clsallc@bellsouth.net 

	Austin, TX
	Charlie Shelton 
Rhonda Mates
Laurie Higginbotham
	CShelton@HaywardFirm.com mates@slollp.com lhigginbotham@nationaltriallaw.com 

	Boston, MA
	Adrienne Walker 
Damian Wilmot
	awalker@lockelord.com Damian_wilmot@vrtx.com 

	Chicago, IL
	Laura McNally
	lmcnally@loeb.com 

	Cincinnati, OH
	August Flottman 
Jabari Shaw
	gflottman@graydon.law jashaw@vorys.com 

	Cleveland, OH
	Kary Coniglio
	kbconiglio@vorys.com 

	Columbia, SC
	Van Horger
	van_horger@scd.uscourts.gov

	Dallas, TX
	Omar Alaniz
Amber Carson
LeElle Slifer
	oalaniz@reedsmith.com  acarson@grayreed.com  lslifer@winston.com 

	Denver, CO
	Gabrielle G. Palmer 
Chuan (CiCi) Cheng
	gpalmer@ofjlaw.com  cheng@wtotrial.com 

	Houston, TX
	Daniela Mondragon 
Miriam Goott
	daniela.mondragon@whitecase.com  mgoott@walkerandpatterson.com 

	Kansas City, MO
	Jane Brown
	janepbrown76@gmail.com 

	Las Vegas, NV
	Marissa Rodriguez 
Ogonna Brown
	rodriguezma@cityofnorthlasvegas.com  obrown@lewisroca.com   

	Los Angeles, CA
	Robbin Itkin
Janet Hong
Stephen King
Mary McKelvey
	janet@thehongfirm.com  ritkin@sklarkirsh.com  sking@kingsjusticelaw.com  MMcKelvey@Polsinelli.com 

	Miami, FL
	Raychelle Tasher
	raychelle.tasher@usdoj.gov 

	Milwaukee, WI
	Naomi Gehling
Robert Driscoll
Jeunesse Rutledge
Ashley Smith
	naogeh@milwaukee.gov  rdriscoll@reinhartlaw.com  jkim@kbkllp.com  
asmith@gklaw.com 

	Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 
	Karl Johnson
	kjjohnson@taftlaw.com 

	Morgantown, WV
	Monica Nassif Haddad
	monicahaddad@comcast.net 

	Nashville, TN
	Nancy Brown King
	nancy@emerge.law

	New Orleans, LA
	Kim Boyle
Kristina Johnson
Carey Menasco
	kim.boyle@phelps.com  kjohnson@joneswalker.com  clmenasco@liskow.com 

	New York City, NY
	Rachel Erlich Albanese
Abena Mainoo
	rachel.albanese@us.dlapiper.com  amainoo@cgsh.com 

	Oakland, CA
	Peter Boutin 
Jane Kim
	peter.boutin@kyl.com  jkim@kbkllp.com  

	Oklahoma City, OK
	Miguel Garcia
	mgarcia@mgarcialaw.com 

	Orlando, FL
	Jeremy Bloor
Jonathan Sykes
Annie Blanc
	Jeremy.Bloor@usdoj.gov  jsykes@nardellalaw.com  ablanc91@gmail.com 

	Philadelphia, PA
	Sophia Lee 
Carmen Day
	sophia.lee@blankrome.com  cday@brownconnery.com 

	Phoenix/Tucson, AZ
	Jody Corrales (Tucson) 
Cristina Perez Hesano (Phoenix)
	jcorrales@dmyl.com  cperez@perezlawgroup.com 

	Pittsburgh, PA
	Alexis Leventhal
	aleventhal@reedsmith.com 

	Portland/Eugene, OR
	Robert Doeckel
	Robert_doeckel@ord.uscourts.gov

	Raleigh, NC
	Melissa Swaby
	Mswaby@lojto.com 

	Salt Lake City, UT
	Rebecca Ryon
	rryon@ebay.com 

	San Juan, PR
	Juan F. Matos-de Juan, Esq. Andres Santiago López, Esq.
Jorge Soltero, Esq.
	matos@sgmr.net  andres.santiago1@upr.edu 

	St. Louis, MO
	Hon. Booker T. Shaw
	bshaw@thompsoncoburn.com 

	Seattle, WA
	Christy Tobin-Presser 
Roger Townsend
	ctobin@bskd.com  rtownsend@bjtlegal.com 

	Syracuse, NY
	Cindy Platt
	cynthia_platt@nynb.uscourts.gov 

	Tampa, FL
	Stephanie Lieb
	slieb@trenam.com 

	Washington, DC
	Rosa Evergreen 
Jessica Liu
	rosa.evergreen@arnoldporter.com  jessie.liu@skadden.com 
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